	04-24	-2003	
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02)	R	······································	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Tab settings ➡ ➡ ➡ ▼	10242	<u>9101</u>	v v
To the Honorable Commissione	er of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached ori	ginal documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Richard Z. Hricak	4.21.03		of receiving party(ies) ternational Corporation
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies	s) attached? Yes No		
3. Nature of conveyance:			
Assignment Security Agreement	Merger	Street Address: 11	607 Nebel Street
Other		_{City:} Rockville	State:_MD_Zip:20852
Execution Date:		Additional name(s) & add	Iress(es) attached? Yes No
	Additional numbers at	tached? Yes No	
 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:		6. Total number of appli 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.4	cations and patents involved: 1 41) \$40.00
		 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 	
		8. Deposit account nun	DEFICE OF PUELIC 2003 APR 2 1 PN FINANCE SEC
City: Baltimore State: MD	Zip:		
·····	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	FIGN
9. Signature. Richard Z. Hricak Name of Person Signin Stal n LMUELLER 00000163 10213277	umber of pages including cove documents to be recorded with	Signature er sheet, attachments, and doci required cover sheet informatio Trademarks, Box Assignments	3127103 Date
40.00 DF		D.C 20231	PATENT

REEL: 013978 FRAME: 0126

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Richard Z. Hricak of Montgomery County, State of Maryland, (hereinafter referred to as "APPLICANT"), has invented certain new and useful improvements in POWER AIR-FUEL LEVITATION COMPRESSION for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on August 6, 2002, as Application Number10/213,277; and

WHEREAS, Econet International Corporation, a corporation duly formed and existing under the laws of the State of Maryland, and having principal office in Maryland with a post office address at 11607 Nebel Street, Rockville, Maryland 20852, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of TEN dollars (\$10.00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, APPLICANT by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefor in the United States; and

APPLICANT hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed this <u>J7</u> day of <u>March</u>, 20<u>03</u> STATE OF MARYLAND COUNTY OF Montgomery I hereby Certify that on this <u>27</u> th day of <u>March</u>, 20<u>0</u>, the above named

Richard Z. Hricak, personally appeared before me and made oath in due form of law to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that she executed the same in her authorized capacity, and that by her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

AS WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal.

NOTARY PUBLIC Celia Hullwari My Commission Expires: 3/1/2005

PATENT REEL: 013978 FRAME: 0127

RECORDED: 04/21/2003